505099865 09/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5146625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOUND DECISIONS LIMITED	08/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVE SPORTS RADIO LLC	
Street Address:	101 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 800	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D560652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: valeri.mangindin@Dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL

Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(ET NUMBER: 33LSRA10117DA-118459.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. SCHNEIDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Schneider/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LSRA Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047102 FRAME: 0367

505099865

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of 31 December 2007, is by Sound Decisions Limited, a British Company (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having an address at 6 Regents Court, Walworth Industrial Estate, Andover, SP10 5NX, United Kingdom;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Design Patent No. D560,652, titled Radio Receiver, and issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 29 January 2008; and

WHEREAS, Live Sports Radio LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Michigan (formerly known as Earadio Acquisition, LLC), and having its registered address at 101 W Big Beaver Road, Suite 800, Troy, Michigan 48084 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, and/or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest, in and to said United States Design Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for and in United States Design Patent No. D560,652, and the related application no. 29/248,589, the same to be heid and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said United States Design Patent is granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said United States Design Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Date: 29th /hy 2018

1